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July 2021

 0.28 Producer Price Differential

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Butterfat

Butterfat

 1.8996 

 1.9157 

Protein

Other Solids

Nonfat Solids

Skim

 2.4957 

 0.4181 

 1.0765 

 10.95 

Per cwt

Per cwt

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Statistical Uniform Price Uniform Price 16.77 Per cwt Per cwt 17.27 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Class Class% Pounds Price PricePounds%

Class I

Class II

Class III

Class IV

Total Producer Milk Total Producer Milk

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I 17.28%

 5.94%

 44.26%

 32.52%

 28.24%

 8.53%

 27.81%

 35.42%

 128,807,444 

 44,285,329 

 329,933,083 

 242,376,943 

 112,111,679 

 33,864,843 

 110,436,669 

 140,648,215 

 397,061,406  745,402,799 

 19.32 

 16.83 

 16.49 

 16.00 

 19.77 

 16.83 

 16.49 

 16.00 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Selected Pool Statistics

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Average Pool Protein Test

Average Pool Other Solids Test

Average Pool Nonfat Solids

Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests) Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)

 3.739% 3.986%

 3.198%

 5.767%

 8.965%

 18.24  17.70 $$

Lisa K. Wyatt, Market AdministratorAugust 12, 2021



Selected Pool Statistics
With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

 430 

Producer Deliveries

Pacific Northwest Order 124
July 2021

Change From
Last Month Last Year

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Producer Price Differential
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test
Average Pool Protein Test
Average Pool Other Solids Test

July

2021

June

2021 2020

July

 745,402,799 
 24,045,252 

 55,919 

 128,807,444 

 17.28%

 0.28 

 18.24 
 16.77 

 5.767%
 3.198%
 3.986%

 598,302,932  700,924,401  24.59%  6.35%
 19,943,431  22,610,465  20.57%  6.35%

 343  369 
 58,144  61,275 -3.83% -8.74%

 20.81%  22.48%

 124,511,124  157,599,427 
 2.188%  2.161%  2.152%

 4,155,079  4,150,371  5,083,852 

 0.11 (7.43)
 17.11  17.32 

 5.773%
 3.150%
 3.884%

 5.788%
 3.182%
 3.932%

 18.70  18.77 

 3.45% -18.27%

 0.11% -18.27%

 0.17  7.71 
(0.55) (0.34)
(0.46) (0.53)

1/ 1/

$
$
$$

$
$

$
$
$

$
$
$$

$
$

Producer Deliveries

Arizona Order 131

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test

July

2021

June

2021

July

2020

July 2021
Change From

Last Month Last Year

 112,111,679 

 28.24%

 17.27 
 17.70 

 3.739%

 27.99%  35.20%

 390,069,953  289,899,533  397,061,406 

 102,058,074  109,162,239 

 12,808,432  13,002,332  9,351,598 
 64  64  70 

 200,132  203,161  133,594 

 2.241%  2.290%  2.311%

 3,616,506  3,638,741  3,292,196 

 17.76 
 18.21 

 16.12 
 16.31 

 3.606% 3.747%

 1.79%  36.97%
-1.49%  36.97%

-1.49%  49.81%

 2.70%  9.85%

-0.61%  9.85%

(0.49)  1.15 
 1.39 (0.51)

1/1/

$
$$

$
$
$$

$$
$

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.
Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year. 


